[

LIDN LN
. R&EASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORPOWIIN U _—

o (. Y
BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB, andas \al!l:'.)zl 12923
successor by merger with Success National Bank a corporation existing under the laws ST /0T 7 i - _
of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for [">° ﬂ-;f? 20 0ot Fi_ge fof 2
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does 2002-10-13 15:47:56
hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto: Cock County Recorder 44,50
BRIAN W FILIPPI AND JUDITH E FILIPPI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

ds f Ilinois, all th ight, title, i , clai
svecomyof coon | sismeortons st mea | FNABIR

bearing the date of May 28, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder’s office

of coor County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 96426323

and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date

of May 28, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of coox

County in the State of Illinois as Document No. ZXXXALXXXX 1o the premises

therein described, situated in the County of coor and the State of
[llinois, as follows, to wit:

T “See fttached Legal Description” - = = .

Real Estate Tax Number:

32-17-314-008-0000

1 +#299075_

Property Address: 829 WILLOW DR
CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 5031l

BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FTARAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank has
caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed by its Vice Presj and attested by its
asst. Vice President this  16TH 2002

" . Kozel, Asrt. \'fi‘E{eXr’eaident

STATE OF ILLINOIS } S8
COUNTY OF wILL
I, Jennifer M. Srncik a Notary Public in and for said County in the State'aorcsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan P. Fagan personally known to me to bethe vVice President of BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly
| known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank ani  Sugan Kozel
personally known to me to be the Asst. Vice President

of said corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrunier, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and Asgst. Vice President
they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as  Vice President and Asst. Vicu President
of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 16TH day of  September 2002

R T

OFFICIAL SEAL ) ‘
JENNIPER M SRNCIK W)/J/U
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS KL

o v 1
My Commisaion Sxpires 5-26-2005 Jenflifer M. Srmcik . Notary Public
This Document Prepared by: After Recording Mail To:

Elisa Medina GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE COMPANY
BankFinancial, F.S.B. 930 WEST 175TH ST.

Loan# 1800210143 HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN cook COUNTY, ILLINOIS




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

0021129203

RIDER "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 22 IN BIOCK 7 IN OLYMPIA HIGHLANDS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE

. _ .  __SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THTKRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO-THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDEL ‘APRIL 14, 1955 AS DOCUMENT 16204705 AND FILED

IN THE REGISTRAR'S W'FICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL
14, 1955 AS DOCUMENT Lf1587740, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




